

3M[™] Firestop Training 2020

3M Fire Protection Products training is conducted at 3M's world headquarters in St. Paul, Minnesota, USA and is designed for those who are are generally familiar with firestop products and want to learn more about advanced application installations including what new tools and systems are available.

This workshop is conducted at 3M's fire test center, which is qualified under UL and Intertek guidelines for UL's Client Test Data Program and Intertek's Satellite Laboratory Program. The workshop consists of lectures, classroom activities, and hands-on installation of firestop systems. The participants are quizzed and a final test is given to ensure the participants are learning the concepts. The participants will receive a "3M Trained" certificate and card upon completion of the class. A highlight of the class will be a visit to the 3M Innovation Center. Space is limited, we have 15 spots available. Spots will be filled on a first come, first serve basis.

Who should attend?

The target audience for this class includes installers (e.g., Contractors, Specialty Firestop Contractors or Facility Maintenance Personnel), General Contractors, Inspectors, or anyone wanting to become knowledgeable about firestopping.

Register Online

Hands On Training (HOT):

February 12–13 April 22–23 October 7–8 November 4–5

To register, click on the date

Fire Industry Representative Education (FIRE) Training:

July 28-30

Location: St. Paul, MN

3M[™] Firestop Training 2020

Day 1	Day 2	Day 3
3M Innovation Tour	Endothermic Mats Hands-on Training: Endothermic Mats	Sales Focus: How to more effectively sell 3M Firestop Only applicable for the July 28–30 Training
Introductions and Welcome	Construction Joints Hands-on Training: Construction Joints	
Introduction to Fire Protection and Firestopping	ASTM E814 — Hose Stream Test	
Lunch	Lunch	
Firestopping — Through Penetrations	Flexible Wraps	
3M Products Overview Hands-on Training: Firestopping — Through Penetrations	Hands-on Training: Duct Wrap	
Hands-On Training: 3M Website and System Selector/Submittal Wizard	Engineering Judgments	
Group Dinner	CERTIFICATION TEST	



Registration

One registration per email address. Duplicate email address registrations will be deleted. Please ensure you have attendee information available before registering others.



Flight Arrangements

You are responsible for booking your own flight and paying for your travel expenses including airfare to and from Minneapolis-St. Paul International Airport, taxi to the hotel and hotel expenses.

- Arrival Plan to arrive anytime the night before training begins. Training will begin the following morning. Please plan to take a taxi from the airport to the hotel at arrival.
- Departure Training will be complete late afternoon on the final day. Please do not book any flights before 4 PM. There will be a bus that will take all attendees to MSP Airport once training is complete.



Hotel

When you register and select "Yes" for a hotel, our event planner will reserve a room for you. Please do not contact the hotel directly as room reservations are being handled by 3M. When you arrive at the hotel, you will be asked to present a credit card for payment. You will check-in on Monday and out on Wednesday. Hotel information is below.

Sheraton St. Paul Woodbury Hotel, 676 Bielenberg Dr., Woodbury, MN 55125



Training Expenses

- The participant is responsible for expenses related to hotel accommodations and any incidentals.
- The participant is responsible for airfare to and from Minneapolis-St. Paul International Airport.
- The participant is responsible for expenses incurred for transportation between the airport and hotel.



3M Industrial Adhesives and Tapes Division 3M Center, Building 225-3S-06 St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 USA 1-800-328-1687 3M.com/firestop

3M is a trademark of 3M Company. © 3M 2020. All rights reserved.